OPERATION ROUND-UP DISTRIBUTIONS
$4,916,766

January 23, 2025

Organization

Emily Emergency Food Shelf
Crosslake Food Shelf

Motley Area Food Shelf

Pillager Area Food Shelf

Morrison County Food Shelf

Pine River Area Food Shelf

Pierz Area Food Shelf

Longyville Area Food Shelf

Bethel, South Long Lake Quilters
The Outreach Program of Brainerd Lakes
Central Lakes College Food Pantry
Brainerd Fire Department

Lakes Area Food Shelf

Brainerd Family YMCA

Morrison County United Way

Pine River United Methodist Church
Mary of Lourdes School

Breezy Point Figure Skating Club
LSS - Crow Wing Crisis Nursery

Vicki Lachinski

Lakes Area Unlimited Learning

True North Ranch

2 - Private Cooperative Member Crisis Support

April 24, 2025

Organization

Emily Quilters

Northern Pines Mental Health Center
St. Vincent De Paul- Lunch Brunch
First Lutheran Quilters of LF

Lutheran Social Service of Minnesota
Trinity Lutheran Church Quilt Makers
YMCA Camp Olson

Immanuel Lutheran WELCA
Heartland Quilters

Brainerd FFA Alumni Association
Morrison County Historical Society
Crow Wing County Sheriff's Mounted Patrol

Lakes Area Senior Activity Center, Inc DBA The Center

Lakes Area Music Festival

The Crossing Arts Alliance

Longville Lakes Arts Alliance

Lakes Area United Way

Star Lake Wilderness Camp, Out Loud
Heartland Symphony Orchestra
Horizon Health, Inc

Crow Wing County Fair

Lakes Area Pregnancy Support

Lakes Area Interfaith Caregivers
Lakes Area Restorative Justice Project

July 24, 2025
Organization

Purpose
Operating
Operating
Operating
Operating
Operating
Operating
Operating
Operating
Quilting Supplies
Operating
Operating
Fire Safety Program
Operating

Health & Wellbeing Program

Imagination Library
Aging Isn't Easy Series
Operating

Operating

Operating

Quilting Supplies
Laptop

Empowered Reading Discovery

Purpose

Quiliting Supplies
HS Program Support
Food & Packaging
Quiliting Supplies
Caregiver Respite and Support
Program
Quiliting Supplies
Operating
Quiliting Supplies
Quiliting Supplies

Busing costs to all events camps and

conventions

Exhibit Case

Training

Plant Sale

Operating

Supplies and Snacks
Operating
Imagination Library
Scholarships
Education Outreach
Emergency Button System
Operating

Impact Grant Finalist
Impact Grant Finalist
Impact Grant Winner

Purpose

Amount
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2,500.00
1,500.00
3,000.00
4,000.00
3,000.00
5,000.00
2,500.00
4,000.00

500.00
3,000.00
3,500.00
1,000.00
5,000.00
3,000.00
2,000.00
1,200.00
1,000.00

500.00
5,000.00

500.00
1,000.00
1,000.00
1,000.00

54,700

500
2,000

2,000
500

3,000
500
4,000
500
500

1,000
500
2,700
3,000
2,500
500
1,000
2,000
2,000
1,500
3,000
4,800
5,000
5,000
20,000

68,000




Crosslake Quilters Quilting Supplies

Lord of Life Church Quilters Quilting Supplies

Patchwork Pals Quilting Supplies

Crosslake Area Library Large Print Books

Camp Confidence Lions Club, East Gull Lake Transportation Services
Legacy Chorale of Greater Minnesota Youth Education

Kinship of Morrison County Operating

CARE Ministry Backpacks & School Supplies
Habitat for Humanity of Morrison County Energy-Efficient Window blinds
Central Minnesota Council-Scouting America Scholarships for Campers
Family Safety Network Operating

POHLS Children's Foundation Operating

Brainerd Lakes Let's Go Fishing Educational Outreach
Cuyuna Range Youth Center Operating

LSS of MIN/LSS Meals Crow Wing Co Operating

Advocates Against Domestic Abuse dba HOPE (Healing Oppor Operating

Lakes Area Interfaith Caregivers Operating

Crow Wing County Victim Services Operating

Veterans Community Meal Food
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500

500

500

500
1,000
1,500
2,000
2,000
2,000
3,000
3,000
3,000
3,500
3,500
4,000
5,000
5,000
6,000
1,500

48,000
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