OPERATION ROUND-UP DISTRIBUTIONS

\$4,916,766

	¥ ./• = •/· • •		
January 23, 2025			
Organization	Purpose		nount
Emily Emergency Food Shelf	Operating	\$	2,500.00
Crosslake Food Shelf	Operating	\$	1,500.00
Motley Area Food Shelf	Operating	\$	3,000.00
Pillager Area Food Shelf	Operating	\$ \$	4,000.00
Morrison County Food Shelf	Operating	\$ \$	3,000.00
Pine River Area Food Shelf	Operating	<u>></u>	5,000.00
Pierz Area Food Shelf	Operating	>	2,500.00
Longville Area Food Shelf	Operating	Ş	4,000.00
Bethel, South Long Lake Quilters	Quilting Supplies	Ş	500.00
The Outreach Program of Brainerd Lakes	Operating	Ş	3,000.00
Central Lakes College Food Pantry	Operating	ç	3,500.00
Brainerd Fire Department Lakes Area Food Shelf	Fire Safety Program	ې د	1,000.00
	Operating	ې د	5,000.00
Brainerd Family YMCA Morrison County United Way	Health & Wellbeing Program Imagination Library	ې د	3,000.00 2,000.00
Pine River United Methodist Church		ې د	
	Aging Isn't Easy Series	ې د	1,200.00
Mary of Lourdes School	Operating Operating	ç	1,000.00 500.00
Breezy Point Figure Skating Club LSS - Crow Wing Crisis Nursery	, ,	ې د	
Vicki Lachinski	Operating	ې د	5,000.00 500.00
	Quilting Supplies	ې د	
Lakes Area Unlimited Learning True North Ranch	Laptop Empowered Reading Discovery	ې د	1,000.00 1,000.00
	Empowered Reading Discovery	۶ \$	1,000.00
2 - Private Cooperative Member Crisis Support		۶ \$	54,700
		~	5 1,7 00
April 24, 2025			
Organization	Purpose		
Emily Quilters	Quiliting Supplies	\$ \$	500
Northern Pines Mental Health Center	HS Program Support	\$	2,000
St. Vincent De Paul- Lunch Brunch	Food & Packaging	\$	2,000
First Lutheran Quilters of LF	Quiliting Supplies	\$ \$	500
	Caregiver Respite and Support		
Lutheran Social Service of Minnesota	Program	\$	3,000
Trinity Lutheran Church Quilt Makers	Quiliting Supplies	\$ \$ \$ \$	500
YMCA Camp Olson	Operating	\$	4,000
Immanuel Lutheran WELCA	Quiliting Supplies	\$	500
Heartland Quilters	Quiliting Supplies	\$	500
	Busing costs to all events camps and		
Brainerd FFA Alumni Association	conventions	\$	1,000
Morrison County Historical Society	Exhibit Case	\$	500
Crow Wing County Sheriff's Mounted Patrol	Training	\$	2,700
Lakes Area Senior Activity Center, Inc DBA The Center	Plant Sale	\$ \$ \$ \$ \$ \$	3,000
Lakes Area Music Festival	Operating	\$	2,500
The Crossing Arts Alliance	Supplies and Snacks	\$	500
Longville Lakes Arts Alliance	Operating	\$	1,000
Lakes Area United Way	Imagination Library	\$	2,000
Star Lake Wilderness Camp, Out Loud	Scholarships		2,000
Heartland Symphony Orchestra	Education Outreach	\$ \$ \$	1,500
Horizon Health, Inc	Emergency Button System	\$	3,000
Crow Wing County Fair	Operating	\$	4,800
Lakes Area Pregnancy Support	Impact Grant Finalist	\$ \$	5,000
Lakes Area Interfaith Caregivers	Impact Grant Finalist	\$	5,000
Lakes Area Restorative Justice Project	Impact Grant Winner	\$	20,000



68,000

Crosslake Quilters	Quilting Supplies	\$ 500
Lord of Life Church Quilters	Quilting Supplies	\$ 500
Patchwork Pals	Quilting Supplies	\$ 500
Crosslake Area Library	Large Print Books	\$ 500
Camp Confidence Lions Club, East Gull Lake	Transportation Services	\$ 1,000
Legacy Chorale of Greater Minnesota	Youth Education	\$ 1,500
Kinship of Morrison County	Operating	\$ 2,000
CARE Ministry	Backpacks & School Supplies	\$ 2,000
Habitat for Humanity of Morrison County	Energy-Efficient Window blinds	\$ 2,000
Central Minnesota Council-Scouting America	Scholarships for Campers	\$ 3,000
Family Safety Network	Operating	\$ 3,000
POHLS Children's Foundation	Operating	\$ 3,000
Brainerd Lakes Let's Go Fishing	Educational Outreach	\$ 3,500
Cuyuna Range Youth Center	Operating	\$ 3,500
LSS of MN/LSS Meals Crow Wing Co	Operating	\$ 4,000
Advocates Against Domestic Abuse dba HOPE (Healing Oppor	Operating	\$ 5,000
Lakes Area Interfaith Caregivers	Operating	\$ 5,000
Crow Wing County Victim Services	Operating	\$ 6,000
Veterans Community Meal	Food	\$ 1,500

\$

48,000

